## CITY COUNCIL



## Official Resolution Presented by Councilor At-Large Ruthzee Louiseune Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council

## extends its Congratulations to Carmelle Bonhometre

## In Recognition of:

Demonstrated great passion and leadership on Domestic Violence Prevention work at the Association of Haitian Women, Inc. (AFAB) for 24 years.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
~	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	